Date COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: (] Guilty Not Guilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contest Guilty [0 Not Guilty
Assiénment:.
1.
2.
I
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
Waiver 1{0 Trial Time Filed.
Requesf_ for Pre-Trial Heaning Filed,
Jury De}nand Fiied.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
5 | Bond Forfeited
Bﬂnﬂl‘:l Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $
. ]
Trial By: Court 1 Jury Defendant Found:
L1 Guilty L] Not Guilty

Defendént having Pleaded or Changed Plea
Not Guilty and found

[1 Guilty

| No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $

and costs

($

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defend%nt Having Appeared and Entered:
L1 No Plea

[] Not Guilty

Preliminary Hearing:

L]
H
1

1 Held

Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice cltf Appeal Filed

Att:::me;l.r:

Address:.

Telephope No.:

SSN Redacted

Case

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

JOSHUA SMITH

5651 Shady QOak St.
Huber Heights, OH 45424-4239
DOB: 5/31/1988

k% ok _ %k _ [TR3
B/M - 600/160 - BLK/BRO

CHARGE: Theft

In violation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:
First Degree Misdemeanor . 2
Six (6) Months and/or < 2
$1,000.00 Fine IN o <3 T
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Date of Arrest: ,ﬁ W{_ nr" M/(”
Date of Arraignment: ii
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety .

Amount: % é% %




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY . - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OH!IO Springfield, Ohio 45502
{ ' (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
JOSHUA SMITH Victim: For Court Use Only

9651 Shady Oak St.
Huber Heights, OH 45424-4239

DOB: May 31, 1988 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN: * x & %% _ 1783 “ourt Case# - CR - -

B/M - 600/160 - BLK/BRO 3CI&I ITN Number:

Criminal Charge , -aw Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCS000039949
Theft

Complaint By Individual:

Betore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY BILLY THOMAS who being duly sworn states that on or about

December 27, 2025, one JOSHUA SMITH In the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
with purpose to deprive the owner of property or services, knowingly obtain or exert control over either the property or
services without the consent of the owner or person authorized to give consent.

TO WIT:;
The Defendant did knowingly obtain the property of the Victim when the Defendant stole the title of the Victim's vehicle.
In violation of Section 2913.02(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

VALUE OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: § 30.00
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY/SERVICES: Title to a 2012 Honda Civic.

PENALTY: %a?_ @5 f/f/é\.a@_/'# Y

First Degree Misdemeanor / .
' I : Th -
Six (6) Months and/or Complainant: Deputy Billy Thomas

$1,000.00 Fine

Sworn fo and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on December 28, 2025

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: OCourt Copy HDefendant Copy CReturn Copy QExtra Copy
Request for Warrant




Date

|
COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

iy

ea: ’ ] Guilty

(] Not Guilty O

No Contest

Findin pi ont No Contest

Guilty

1 Not Guilty

Assi g‘nmant:

|

el N

o0 =1 O LA

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Requesi for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.,

Jury Dérnand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

\)

Bond Forfeited

Bencl::t Warrant Ordered, Bond Set At §

Trial B!y:
] Guilty

Court
Not Guilty

1 Jury

Defendant Found:

Guilty

Def&nd}!;mt having Pleaded or Changed Plea

Not Guilty and found
No Contest.and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $

and costs

(5

Jaii

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Havin g Appeared and Entered:

(] N{:! Plea

Preliminary Hearing:

[] Not Guilty

Held [

Waived

|

Defendant Indicted by the
Thﬁ‘lr Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice o Appeal Filed

Atmme;!,r_: |

Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VAR

JOSHUA SMITH

5651 Shady Qak St.
Huber Heights, OH 45424-4239
DOB: 5/31/1988

* ok ok _ %k _ 1783
B/M - 600/160 - BLK/BRO

CHARGE: Criminal Damaging Or
Endangering

In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:
Second Degree Misdemeanor
Ninety (90) Days and/cr ._ =
$750.00 Fine T
&y BT
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L =M T
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-
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LA

: o 0 |
Date of Arrest: /{W 6 r %{”Mf
Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount: ,@Kﬂ 75‘15
A2,




Criminal Complaint
THE STATE OF OHIO
CLARK COUNTY

Defendant:

JOSHUA SMITH
5651 Shady Oak St.

Huber Heights, OH 45424-4239

DOB: May 31, 1988
SSAN: * % *. %% _]783
B/M - 600/160 - BLK/BRO
Criminal Charge

S8

. INTHE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL
COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Vietim:

Location of Occurrence:

Criminal Damaging Or Endangering

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY BILLY THOMAS who being duly sworn states that on or about
TH In the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
cause, or create a substantial risk of physical harm to any property of another without the other person's consent knowingly,

December 27, 2025, one JOSHUA SM.

by any means.
TO WIT:

The Defendant did create substantial risk of physical harm to any property of another without the Victim's consent when the
Defendant did knowingly break the rear window of the Victim's vehicle when the Defendant struck the window.

In violation of Section 2909.06(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Second Degree Misdemeanor
Ninety (20) Days and/or
$750.00 Fine

Court Date:
Request for Warrant

For Court Use Only
Court Casett -CR - -
BCI&I ITN Number:

Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-CCS0O00039949

Ocourt Copy

UDefendant Copy

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

omplaimant: Deputy Billy Thomas

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on December 28, 2025

S St Telitb

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

LReturn Copy LiExtra Copy
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Date | COURT ACTION. ORDERS, ENTRIES
ea: [ Guilty (] NotGuilty [0 No Contest
Finding on No Contest Guilty 1  Not Guilty
Assignment:

- {—— smle——— - -

e A o

Yavi)
SSN Redacted ﬁ@

Waiven to Trial Time Filed.

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

Requegt for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Deéemand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

S

Bond Forfeited

Bencl'n Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial T
Guilty

)

L] Court [ Jury [1 Defendant Found:
Not Guilty

Defend'aﬁt having Pleaded or Changed Plea

| Qulty

Not Guilty and found

No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine §

and costs

(S

)

Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:

[0 NoPlea

[0 Not Guilty

Prﬂlimiﬁary Hearing: [1 Held [ Waived

Defendant Indicted by the
The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice -:::!f Appeal Filed

-

|
Altormney:

Address:

Telephone No.:

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

JOSHUA SMITH

5651 Shady Oak St.
Huber Heights, OH 45424-4239
DOB: 5/31/1988

* ok k _x ¥ _ 783
B/M - 600/160 - BLK/BRO

CHARGE: Disorderly Conduct

In violation of Section 2917.11(A)(1) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:

Minor Misdemeanor
$150.00 Fine

Date of Arrest: K%f’f’ /%/- WWWW

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount: Vs (7”,75;),5
LACASD




Criminal Complaint

Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
' (937) 328-3725
Defendant:
JOSHUA SMITH Vietin: For Court Use Only

5651 Shady Oak St.

Huber Heights, OH 45424-4239 State of Ohio

DOB: May 31, 1988 Location of Occurrence:

SSAN; ¥ F*_#®%_ 1783 ourt Case# - CR - -

B/M - 600/160 - BLK/BRO CI&]I ITN Number:

ernﬂna[ Chargg aw Enforcement Case Number; 25-CCS000039949
Disorderly Conduct

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came DEPUTY BILLY THOMAS who being duly sworn states that on or about
December 27, 2025, one JOSHUA SMITH In the City of New Carlisle, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
recklessly cause inconvenience, annoyance, or alarm to another, by engaging in fighting, in threatening harm to persons or
property, or in violent or turbulent behavior.

TO WIT:

The Defendant did recklessly cause an inconvenience by threatening to harm the Victim's property while in violent or
turbulent behavior in front of customers at

In violation of Section 2917.11(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: / //?/
Minor Misdemeanor %@W% |
Complainant: Deputy Billy Thomas

$150.00 Fine

Sworn fo and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on December 28, 2025

Y7

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: LCourt Copy  UDefendant Copy LR eturn Copy HExtra Copy
Request for Warrant




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 East Colugb}a Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 S Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
25-CCS000039949
The State of Ohio . ' ' ' Court Case % CR-

Clark County

The Affiant, Deputy Billy Thomas , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Joshua Smith , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On NDecember 27 2025 at 23585 hours, | was dispatched to the

In reference to somebody Ioroaklng out the back window to . _
~012 Honda Civic bearing OH license KUV-5527. While on my way to
told the Clark County Communication Center that she just wanted a call from a Deputy to make a
report. | called _ . _ and she stated that a man by the name of Joshua Smith broke out her rear
window on her vehicle. + stated that she was aivina Joshua a ride when she stopped at
e -, 1o empty some trash out of her vehicle. stated that Joshua got out of the vehicle
when she‘k)arked, then stood behind the vehicle and demanded that she open the passenger door to

“let him back in the vehicle once she finished cleaning out the trash. stated that she thought
Joshua may attack her when she got out of the vehicle due to previous altercations with him and she

-refused to| open his door. stated that Joshua then stood behind her vehicle and began
smacking the back window. = ° stated that she tried to move her vehicle and Joshua smacked the
window aiain causing ittobreak. ™~ ' 3aid somebody in a red pick up truck stopped and spoke to

Joshua and distracted him so she was able to back out of the narking spot and leave the area. | asked

where she was at currently and she stated . | advised that | would stop
out at her laddress after looking at the security footage in =,  ° |

o

Once at | spoke to the employees and they were able to pull up the security footage and
the incident occurred at 2348 hours. I[n the video it showed that pulled into a parking spot on
the southeast corner of and a male wearing a black hoodie and black pants stepped out of

~ the passej\ger side of the vehicle. The male identified as Joshua Smith then walked to the rear of the
vehicle leaning on the trunk so could not back out of the parking spot. In the video, Joshua

- smacked the back window several times and began yelling at Joshua would stop yelling when
people walked by to go into and once they were inside he began smacking the back window
and yelling a then turned on her vehicle and put the vehicle in reverse. Joshua refused

~ to move and smacked the back window again causing it to shatter. At this time, somebody in a red
pick up truck pulled up behind vehicle and said something to Joshua causing him to walk up to
the passenger side of the pick up truck. When Joshua moved towards the pick up truck the video

showel back up and leave the area traveling southboundon .. ..._.... __. ___. Aftel left
o - the video showed Joshua walking northbound or Once | finished

viewing the security footage, | recorded the footage with my body camera.

After view|ng the security footage, | went out to with Deputy Reynolds. | took
photographs of the damage tc 2012 Honda Civic bearing OH license KUV-5527 while
filled out A Witness Statement. After » filled out the Witness Statement, she showed us a
photograph of Joshua Smith and we were able to confirm his identity through Clark County
Communlcatlon Center. also stated that Joshua knew a that lived a

and Joshua was probably walking there when he left

Printed on: 12/28/2025 | Page Number: 1




After speﬂking with . Deputies checked the 24 hour laundry mat al oo e v wued fOT
Joshua but he was not there. Deputies then tried to make contact with residents af

but nobod& answered the door. After searching the area | went back to the substation to complete the

- paperwork, at this time + called back in to Clark County Communication Center for an update and
wanted a call back. | called » back via the New Carlisle cellphone and she stated that Joshua
also stole the title for her vehicle while he was sitting in the passenger seat. stated that she was

currently flling a lost/stolen title claim on the Ohio BMV website and | advised her that | would file
paperwork for a warrant on theft also.

Paperwork will b'e-completedto file for warrants on Joshua Smith for O.R.C. 2909.06(A)(1) Criminal
Damaging, O.R.C. 2917.11(A)}(1) Disorderly Conduct and O.R.C. 2913.02(A)(1) Theft.

Defendant;
- Joshua Smith

7
)20 ¥ 7

Affiant Address & Phone

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. | | é %E Z% Mﬁ
_ Affia tS'fnat;e :f : 5

Swopr d subscribed before me py the
/5%

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
OfficeriClerk of Court

Printed on: 12/28/2025 Page Number: 2
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Law Enforcement Arrest Report

: : Height.g; Weight: Hair: | Eyes: meId. 1 Case Number;
B (M |600|160 BLK BRO) | 25-CCS0O00039945
dddddd Age at time of ﬂﬁ‘ense IR h 'FBEE: BCHEH: | ITN;“_ | o
051!1988 37 Years 6 Months ! |
Address: Sl | | Phone: | P O.B. (Clty &WAS“tate)
3651 Shady Oak St. Huber Heights, OH 45424-4239 - - ‘Unknown ]
Arresting Agencyi | Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [] Yes 1fyes, P.O.'s Name

Clark County, Sheriffs Office |

_— e —— — -

On Parole: [ no

Township or County: ) | Driver's License #: iDriver's License St
| Bethel Township L _OH
Employment: Employment Address: : | I'Elm:-lr.iyrmmt Phone:
N e | , OH B E
Vehicle License #: [VEhl(‘:lB State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehicle Year: i Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: - i Vehicle Style:
_ I \
Vehicle Color: { Vehicle VIN # . | Vehicle Identifiers:
___________________ I P . i —
Affiant: | Transporting Officers: " Badge/Unit#: -
Deputy Bllly Thomas 'l |
it © [ L me PR TR TS CHARGE(S) RUTIVE OF ARRYST SCOPE NUMBERTPENAUTY v =~ + ol | = ., el oii i C ]

DISORDERLY CONDUCT - 2917. 11(A)(1) - MM

The Defendant did recklessly cause an inconvenience by threatening fo harm the Victim's property while in violent or turbulent
behavior in front of customers a

CRIMINAL

AMAGING OR ENDANGERING - 2909.06(A)(1) - M2

The Defendant did create substantial risk of physical harm to any property of ancther without the Victim's consent when the
Defendant dig knowingly break the rear window of the Victim's vehicle when the Defendant struck the window.

THEFT - 291

02(A)(1) - M1

The Defendant dld komgl btal the property of the Victim when the Defendant stnle the title of tha:ctlms vehlcle

estee Dascript
D Tatoxicared

Arrestee ] uveﬁnleﬂ Péi;;ﬁthegal Guardian Name & Address:

Vlctlm D Siek Treated by: I:I Refused 1Transferred to [] Squad {Hospital: [] cnmmumq. ’Dnctnr
_\@“ E .!E i I_II'EJ] = D Squad D Hospital |Husp1tal b}' D P.O. V. D Mercy D Other _ i B
ictim Descriptiop of Sickness/Injury/Condition: |
D Intoxicated | |
Arrestee: [ Sick | Treated by: [ Refused [Transferred to [J Squad |Hospital: [ community |Dﬂctnr
a [ lnjllreiﬂ b ‘ [1 squad Hospital [Hospital by: [r.o.v. [ Merey [] Other !

on of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

Arrestéd J uvtﬂ-ll-'l“il_ﬂl D Placed in DH [| Released to Parent : Parents [ By Arresting Officer By Dispatcher i Daté Nﬂtiﬁf}&;
Disposition: I:l Taken to HQ I] Other Notified; [ By Transfer Officer [ By DH Personnel [] Other :

Wiinesses:

Deputy Revnolds 120 N. Fountain Ave. Sorinefield. OH 45502~ 937-328-2560
Billy Thomas 120 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560
Crash [ Yes Wés OHI1 El ‘l_’s | lArrestee have El Yes jDn:i Aﬁiant B UYH‘II" nnt whu .. . S S o jVehlcle [ ¥
occur? fNe pl_giq_d o !insurance? B No iwitness dnvmgi’m |‘w1tnessed driving? S ——

Vehicle D H‘* P [f nd one witnessed driving, how is exact _ ﬁ”ﬁ i DUI Impaired Driver EI Ye
Disposition: | ] R:I‘ﬂ_ “time of vehicle operation established? . o | Report prepared? (EH\A O~
Vehicle held O Yﬂi Arrestee make Clves { Did Arrestee make 4 Yes [] Written Statement [ Verbal 1 Written summaries of EY*
for prints? admission of guilt? 2@ statement? ﬂ'ﬂu (] Taped Audio Statement [1 Other — } statements prepared?

Arrestee Idﬂﬂtlﬁ%@vﬂ [J Photo Array [ Affiant Witnessed Crime lPhntns of AYes tos taken L by * Scene pmcessedﬂ Yes iPhysmal evidence EI Yo
O 7 / W for pnnts'?

=2
by Witness? No [ Line-Up AWM Scene [] Taken back to Scenevseene/ lctlm'? L] Ne | __ IET@_, at scene? N 'E?_Pj-
Pmperty Recmpt “1 | Copy of receipt or [ Yes
# | inventory attached? [] No - If no, list property: o
Were any phys:cal or mental examinations or scientifif] Yes - If yes, please specify L] Lab Request Attac)

tests conducted in

=T RN E T F EESrErErL. ETTTESOLE - W

S1gnature -’H ffic

¥ -""'

[y — i y————

i EI‘S) ’f!_ ’r‘ | "

cnnnectmn wuh thlE c:ase‘? .-:I No

| Supe vﬂ' ;| Signature Bun o ; Book-In Date/Time:

ar A FYEm LErRE A el el N EECLETESTEY W1 W

Date Printed: 12/28/2025
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Official Statement

Date: Ve)u'_ 0 %}3033' .Timé: 1o

L . . .
cnncerningl_x}('f\\d"o‘?h S

(give Incaticl ) _

Case Numb

do hereby make the following statement of my own free will and accord
which occurred at

A dayor DLE

on the

(Date)

Statement:

\e m oY,

I8
il
il i’ L.
_
il
il ey
el
A I A
L F—
i— i —_I
il . a— -
A il — il

Are you ::l.r_{rrentl\,ar under the inﬂuen;e of alcohol or drugs? M

Witnesses: _

| 77}
- Signed
E-mail:
Addres

- )

T L "

Unit #: M

Unit #:

Deputv: ,f)_ %.ﬂ/ﬁ/

' Deputy:

pivision: § Jp/larm §Fatrs |

Phone Nu

e -

|
ber: o
Date of Bi;\h:\h@r{-‘g&l Ace)

" Social Security Numbe! .

Clark County Sheriff's Office
120 N. Fountain Avenue
Springfield, OH 45502

Hgt: ' Wgt:m Hairm EvestaS EED

A-17-012




Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

25-CCS0O00039949 12/28/2025
Name Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
REYNOLDS, Dlputy 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-328-2560
THOMAS, Billy 120 N.Fountain Ave., Springfield, OH 45502- 037-328-2560
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